CAPITAL APPROPRIATIONS - FISCAL YEAR 2023 

ARTICLE 5: Approve Capital Appropriations Capital Planning 
Committee 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, or any combination 
thereof, the sum of $12,534,838 (TWELVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT DOLLARS), or any other sum, to provide for the following capital requests and all costs 
incidental and related thereto, and, further, to authorize the Select Board to enter into all agreements and take all related 
actions necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purposes of this vote:

[...]

Appropriate Funding for the Construction of a New Municipal 

Building Located at 51 Main Street 
Select Board 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow, or transfer from available funds, or any combination 
thereof, the sum of $12,400,000 (TWELVE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) for the following 
purposes relating to the construction of a new municipal building at 51 Main Street: 

1. To demolish the existing building; 
2. To design, bid, construct, furnish and equip a new building on the same site; 
3. To transfer equipment, supplies and infrastructure from various locations to the new building;